
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 95 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido opraticante.pt 02:24:49 04:50

2 89 Andrew O’Brien OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 02:31:24 +06:35 05:03

3 3 João Silva ACDRS QUINHENDROS 02:32:53 +08:04 05:06

4 106 Bruno Simões Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:40:30 +15:41 05:21

5 42 Carlos Abreu GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 02:42:22 +17:33 05:25

6 103 Ivo Tavares Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:47:55 +23:06 05:36

7 1 Beatriz Borges Alves Furfor Running Project 02:54:16 +29:27 05:49

8 79 Paulo Manuel Ramos Santos Individual 02:56:01 +31:12 05:52

9 2 Tiago Figueiredo ACDRS QUINHENDROS 02:58:04 +33:15 05:56

10 120 Cláudio Nóbrega Vilaventura Trail 02:58:20 +33:31 05:57

11 939 Joel Dinis Grupo Desportivo Ferrreirense 02:58:50 +34:01 05:58

12 45 Miguel Pelicano GRVilaverdense 02:59:28 +34:39 05:59

13 90 Nelson Almeida Oiãrunners 03:01:12 +36:23 06:02

14 58 Bruno Pereira Associação Desportiva Nós Acreditamos 03:04:40 +39:51 06:09

15 64 João silva Individual 03:05:54 +41:05 06:12

16 18 Daniel Pinho AZTrail 03:09:15 +44:26 06:19

17 23 Jorge Brites AZTrail 03:09:38 +44:49 06:19

18 112 Cândido Veloso Tainadas Run Team 03:11:01 +46:12 06:22

19 107 João Reis Saca Trilhos Anadia 03:12:18 +47:29 06:25

20 100 Rui Martins Run & Fun 03:12:21 +47:32 06:25

21 17 José Manuel Jesus Zananar Atletismo Clube da Tocha 03:13:05 +48:16 06:26

22 101 Ricardo Babo Runners do Demo 03:13:55 +49:06 06:28

23 33 Nelson Neves CLUBE DESPORTIVO ESCOLA SANTANA - CDES 03:14:35 +49:46 06:29

24 102 Miguel Castro Runners SERNANCELHE Terra da Castanha 03:15:24 +50:35 06:31

25 6 Marta Moreira Adna nos acreditamos 03:17:01 +52:12 06:34

26 125 João Miguel do Nascimento Loureiro GRVilaverdense 03:17:28 +52:39 06:35

27 34 Orlando Costa CORRER LEÇA 03:19:57 +55:08 06:40

28 36 José Alberto Fosnseca Ramos Estrela Campo de Aviação F.C. 03:21:55 +57:06 06:44

29 22 Humberto Silva AZTrail 03:22:00 +57:11 06:44

30 49 Fábio Almeida Individual 03:23:10 +58:21 06:46

31 75 Elísio Gonçalves Atletismo Clube da Tocha 03:24:09 +59:20 06:48

32 66 Miguel Lopes Individual 03:26:21 +01:01:32 06:53

33 113 David Madeira Talentos Objetivos 03:26:23 +01:01:34 06:53

34 110 Paulo Ramirez Sosense Trail Team 03:26:58 +01:02:09 06:54

35 86 Julio Patricio Individual 03:27:09 +01:02:20 06:54

36 16 Nuno Almeida ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura 03:30:40 +01:05:51 07:01

37 111 Armando Cardoso Sport Clube Paradela 03:31:49 +01:07:00 07:04

38 28 Américo José Jesus Martins CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail Running 03:32:51 +01:08:02 07:06

39 940 amélia loureiro Viriathvs Runners Viseu 03:33:24 +01:08:35 07:07

40 122 Ana Nascimento Viseu Running Team 03:33:36 +01:08:47 07:07

41 9 Pedro Neto Adões Trail 03:33:39 +01:08:50 07:07

42 47 Bruno Peixoto da Silva Costa Grupo Desportivo Concha Azul 03:34:05 +01:09:16 07:08

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 14,3ºC 89%08:30

End 14,3ºC 89%13:37

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 07-mai-2023 13:38
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Trilhos Luso Bussaco 2023
Luso, PT

07-maio-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT

30 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 76 joão sousa Individual 03:34:20 +01:09:31 07:09

44 32 PEDRO CARDOSO Cinfães a Correr 03:35:33 +01:10:44 07:11

45 39 Dany  Grilo Grupo Alegre e Unido Bajouca 03:35:40 +01:10:51 07:11

46 69 Fernando Silva Individual 03:37:03 +01:12:14 07:14

47 52 Adriana Gomes Individual 03:37:24 +01:12:35 07:15

48 123 Renato Ferreira Viseu Running Team 03:39:20 +01:14:31 07:19

49 92 Carlos Silva Oiãrunners 03:39:39 +01:14:50 07:19

50 4 TóZé Serra ACDRS QUINHENDROS 03:40:13 +01:15:24 07:20

51 29 Carlos Jorge Madail Negrão CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail Running 03:40:22 +01:15:33 07:21

52 82 sérgio almeida Individual 03:41:09 +01:16:20 07:22

53 104 Diana Cardoso Saca Trilhos Anadia 03:42:25 +01:17:36 07:25

54 30 Jorge Coelho CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail Running 03:42:35 +01:17:46 07:25

55 105 Carla Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia 03:43:28 +01:18:39 07:27

56 80 Pedro Manuel Lopes Peça Individual 03:43:59 +01:19:10 07:28

57 78 Paulo Lopes Individual 03:46:41 +01:21:52 07:33

58 70 Jose Pina Viriathvs Runners Viseu 03:46:52 +01:22:03 07:34

59 10 João Amado ADTL - 2351 Running Team 03:47:08 +01:22:19 07:34

60 20 Maria de Conceição Ferreira AZTrail 03:47:11 +01:22:22 07:34

61 24 Porfirio Pereira AZTrail 03:47:12 +01:22:23 07:34

62 51 Ricardo Lopes Gomes Individual 03:47:40 +01:22:51 07:35

63 43 Miguel Nuno Marques de Almeida 
Ferreira Menino Grupo Desportivo Os Ribeirinhos 03:48:30 +01:23:41 07:37

64 14 José Sousa Associação de atletismo Lebres do sado 03:48:53 +01:24:04 07:38

65 114 Carla Mendes Tartarugas Solidárias 03:49:01 +01:24:12 07:38

66 25 Rui Pereira Bustos Runners 03:50:20 +01:25:31 07:41

67 57 Palmira Campos Individual 03:51:12 +01:26:23 07:42

68 8 BRUNO FERREIRA Adões Trail 03:53:17 +01:28:28 07:47

69 13 Zenaide Alves ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 03:54:07 +01:29:18 07:48

70 87 Paula Neves MIRO TRAIL 03:54:07 +01:29:18 07:48

71 27 Severina Almeida CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail Running 03:55:08 +01:30:19 07:50

72 97 SMónica Fernandes Run & Fun 03:57:06 +01:32:17 07:54

73 88 Lisa O’Brien OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 03:57:19 +01:32:30 07:55

74 31 Fábio Gomes Chamusca Trail 03:58:53 +01:34:04 07:58

75 44 Hugo Dias GRVilaverdense 04:00:01 +01:35:12 08:00

76 109 Rosa Tavares Sosense BTT trail braga&fernandes 04:04:13 +01:39:24 08:08

77 55 Marta Ribeiro Individual 04:05:32 +01:40:43 08:11

78 108 Carlos Alberto Leitão Bilro Sobe e Desce Team 04:05:42 +01:40:53 08:11

79 61 Serafim Ventura Individual 04:06:33 +01:41:44 08:13

80 41 Heitor santos GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 04:07:10 +01:42:21 08:14

81 116 Ana Filipa Batista Trilhos do Costume 04:08:15 +01:43:26 08:17

82 99 MIKE MIKE Run & Fun 04:10:13 +01:45:24 08:20

83 11 Inês Silva Gonçalves AFIS/OVAR 04:10:18 +01:45:29 08:21

84 54 Catarina Regalo Individual 04:10:26 +01:45:37 08:21

85 83 Francisco Valadão Individual 04:10:40 +01:45:51 08:21

86 63 Henrique Leal Individual 04:14:38 +01:49:49 08:29

87 40 Eduarda Vinagre GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 04:20:58 +01:56:09 08:42

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 07-mai-2023 13:38
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

88 72 Pedro azenha Individual 04:20:59 +01:56:10 08:42

89 91 Márcio Ferreira Oiãrunners 04:25:36 +02:00:47 08:51

90 50 José Duarte Individual 04:31:19 +02:06:30 09:03

91 81 Pedro Silva Individual 04:31:32 +02:06:43 09:03

92 124 Maria João Simões GRVilaverdense 04:32:25 +02:07:36 09:05

93 35 Josina Lopes Dão Nelas Runners 04:34:22 +02:09:33 09:09

94 814 Ana Silva Orthia 04:39:46 +02:14:57 09:20

95 96 Joana Filipa Henriques Costa Costa Orthia 04:39:47 +02:14:58 09:20

96 119 Ana Raquel Carvalho Vilaventura Trail 04:40:13 +02:15:24 09:20

97 12 Cátia Lopes Alverca Urban Runners 04:42:28 +02:17:39 09:25

98 74 Carlos Alberto Serrano Mira Individual 04:44:54 +02:20:05 09:30

99 117 João Simão Trilhos do Costume 04:45:00 +02:20:11 09:30

100 53 Louise Heite Individual 04:46:21 +02:21:32 09:33

101 56 Maria Felisardo OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 04:46:45 +02:21:56 09:34

102 46 Bruno Ferreira Individual 04:47:24 +02:22:35 09:35

103 121 Lucília Fernandes Viriathvs Runners Viseu 04:47:45 +02:22:56 09:36

104 68 Fernando Matos Viriathvs Runners Viseu 04:47:45 +02:22:56 09:36

105 94 Carlos Martins Oiãrunners 04:48:10 +02:23:21 09:36

106 19 Andreia Valente AZTrail 04:55:58 +02:31:09 09:52

107 21 Bruno Macedo AZTrail 04:56:01 +02:31:12 09:52

108 115 Paula Cristina Marques Inácio Trail Team Vila de Mouros 04:57:12 +02:32:23 09:54

109 37 Isaura Pereira Faísca Trail Team 05:04:48 +02:39:59 10:10

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 07-mai-2023 13:38
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Start 14,3ºC 89%08:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 14,3ºC 89%13:37

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 1 Beatriz Borges Alves Furfor Running Project Senior Feminino 02:54:16 +29:27 05:49

2 11 Inês Silva Gonçalves AFIS/OVAR Senior Feminino 04:10:18 +01:45:29 08:21

3 35 Josina Lopes Dão Nelas Runners Senior Feminino 04:34:21 +02:09:32 09:09

Senior Masculino
1 103 Ivo Tavares Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Masculino 02:47:54 +23:05 05:36

2 18 Daniel Pinho AZTrail Senior Masculino 03:09:14 +44:25 06:19

3 49 Fábio Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 03:23:10 +58:21 06:46

4 113 David Madeira Talentos Objetivos Senior Masculino 03:26:23 +01:01:34 06:53

5 47 Bruno Peixoto da Silva Costa Grupo Desportivo Concha Azul Senior Masculino 03:34:05 +01:09:16 07:08

6 31 Fábio Gomes Chamusca Trail Senior Masculino 03:58:52 +01:34:03 07:58

7 50 José Duarte Individual Senior Masculino 04:31:19 +02:06:30 09:03

8 46 Bruno Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 04:47:24 +02:22:34 09:35

Sub 23 Masculino
1 51 Ricardo Lopes Gomes Individual Sub 23 Masculino 03:47:40 +01:22:51 07:35

Veterana F35
1 6 Marta Moreira Adna nos acreditamos Veterana F35 03:17:01 +52:12 06:34

2 940 amélia loureiro Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterana F35 03:33:24 +01:08:35 07:07

3 52 Adriana Gomes Individual Veterana F35 03:37:23 +01:12:34 07:15

4 104 Diana Cardoso Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F35 03:42:25 +01:17:36 07:25

5 96 Joana Filipa Henriques Costa Costa Orthia Veterana F35 04:39:46 +02:14:57 09:20

6 119 Ana Raquel Carvalho Vilaventura Trail Veterana F35 04:40:13 +02:15:24 09:20

7 12 Cátia Lopes Alverca Urban Runners Veterana F35 04:42:28 +02:17:39 09:25

8 53 Louise Heite Individual Veterana F35 04:46:20 +02:21:31 09:33

Veterana F40
1 97 SMónica Fernandes Run & Fun Veterana F40 03:57:05 +01:32:16 07:54

2 54 Catarina Regalo Individual Veterana F40 04:10:25 +01:45:36 08:21

3 814 Ana Silva Orthia Veterana F40 04:39:45 +02:14:56 09:20

4 19 Andreia Valente AZTrail Veterana F40 04:55:58 +02:31:09 09:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 07-mai-2023 13:41
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Veterana F45
1 114 Carla Mendes Tartarugas Solidárias Veterana F45 03:49:00 +01:24:11 07:38

2 13 Zenaide Alves ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterana F45 03:54:06 +01:29:17 07:48

3 87 Paula Neves MIRO TRAIL Veterana F45 03:54:06 +01:29:17 07:48

4 27 Severina Almeida CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail 
Running

Veterana F45 03:55:08 +01:30:19 07:50

5 88 Lisa O’Brien OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterana F45 03:57:18 +01:32:29 07:55

6 55 Marta Ribeiro Individual Veterana F45 04:05:32 +01:40:43 08:11

7 116 Ana Filipa Batista Trilhos do Costume Veterana F45 04:08:15 +01:43:26 08:17

8 121 Lucília Fernandes Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterana F45 04:47:44 +02:22:55 09:36

9 37 Isaura Pereira Faísca Trail Team Veterana F45 05:04:48 +02:39:59 10:10

Veterana F50
1 122 Ana Nascimento Viseu Running Team Veterana F50 03:33:36 +01:08:47 07:07

2 105 Carla Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F50 03:43:27 +01:18:38 07:27

3 109 Rosa Tavares Sosense BTT trail 
braga&fernandes

Veterana F50 04:04:12 +01:39:23 08:08

4 40 Eduarda Vinagre GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterana F50 04:20:58 +01:56:09 08:42

5 124 Maria João Simões GRVilaverdense Veterana F50 04:32:25 +02:07:36 09:05

6 56 Maria Felisardo OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterana F50 04:46:45 +02:21:56 09:34

7 115 Paula Cristina Marques Inácio Trail Team Vila de Mouros Veterana F50 04:57:12 +02:32:23 09:54

Veterana F55
1 20 Maria de Conceição Ferreira AZTrail Veterana F55 03:47:11 +01:22:22 07:34

2 57 Palmira Campos Individual Veterana F55 03:51:12 +01:26:23 07:42

Veterano M35
1 95 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido opraticante.pt Veterano M35 02:24:49 04:50

2 2 Tiago Figueiredo ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterano M35 02:58:04 +33:15 05:56

3 120 Cláudio Nóbrega Vilaventura Trail Veterano M35 02:58:20 +33:31 05:57

4 939 Joel Dinis Grupo Desportivo Ferrreirense Veterano M35 02:58:50 +34:01 05:58

5 90 Nelson Almeida Oiãrunners Veterano M35 03:01:12 +36:23 06:02

6 58 Bruno Pereira Associação Desportiva Nós 
Acreditamos

Veterano M35 03:04:40 +39:51 06:09

7 112 Cândido Veloso Tainadas Run Team Veterano M35 03:11:01 +46:12 06:22

8 111 Armando Cardoso Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M35 03:31:48 +01:06:59 07:04

9 32 PEDRO CARDOSO Cinfães a Correr Veterano M35 03:35:33 +01:10:44 07:11

10 39 Dany  Grilo Grupo Alegre e Unido Bajouca Veterano M35 03:35:39 +01:10:50 07:11

11 44 Hugo Dias GRVilaverdense Veterano M35 04:00:00 +01:35:11 08:00

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 07-mai-2023 13:41
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12 61 Serafim Ventura Individual Veterano M35 04:06:33 +01:41:44 08:13

Veterano M40
1 106 Bruno Simões Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 02:40:30 +15:41 05:21

2 64 João silva Individual Veterano M40 03:05:53 +41:04 06:12

3 107 João Reis Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 03:12:18 +47:29 06:25

4 101 Ricardo Babo Runners do Demo Veterano M40 03:13:55 +49:06 06:28

5 22 Humberto Silva AZTrail Veterano M40 03:22:00 +57:11 06:44

6 66 Miguel Lopes Individual Veterano M40 03:26:20 +01:01:31 06:53

7 10 João Amado ADTL - 2351 Running Team Veterano M40 03:47:07 +01:22:18 07:34

8 8 BRUNO FERREIRA Adões Trail Veterano M40 03:53:16 +01:28:27 07:47

9 63 Henrique Leal Individual Veterano M40 04:14:38 +01:49:49 08:29

10 91 Márcio Ferreira Oiãrunners Veterano M40 04:25:35 +02:00:46 08:51

11 21 Bruno Macedo AZTrail Veterano M40 04:56:00 +02:31:11 09:52

Veterano M45
1 3 João Silva ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterano M45 02:32:53 +08:04 05:06

2 42 Carlos Abreu GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M45 02:42:21 +17:32 05:25

3 100 Rui Martins Run & Fun Veterano M45 03:12:21 +47:32 06:25

4 33 Nelson Neves CLUBE DESPORTIVO ESCOLA 
SANTANA - CDES

Veterano M45 03:14:35 +49:45 06:29

5 125 João Miguel do Nascimento Loureiro GRVilaverdense Veterano M45 03:17:28 +52:39 06:35

6 16 Nuno Almeida ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura Veterano M45 03:30:40 +01:05:51 07:01

7 69 Fernando Silva Individual Veterano M45 03:37:02 +01:12:13 07:14

8 123 Renato Ferreira Viseu Running Team Veterano M45 03:39:19 +01:14:30 07:19

9 92 Carlos Silva Oiãrunners Veterano M45 03:39:39 +01:14:50 07:19

10 70 Jose Pina Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterano M45 03:46:52 +01:22:03 07:34

11 43 Miguel Nuno Marques de Almeida 
Ferreira Menino Grupo Desportivo Os Ribeirinhos Veterano M45 03:48:30 +01:23:41 07:37

12 99 MIKE MIKE Run & Fun Veterano M45 04:10:12 +01:45:23 08:20

13 72 Pedro azenha Individual Veterano M45 04:20:59 +01:56:10 08:42

14 117 João Simão Trilhos do Costume Veterano M45 04:45:00 +02:20:11 09:30

15 68 Fernando Matos Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterano M45 04:47:45 +02:22:56 09:36

Veterano M50
1 89 Andrew O’Brien OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterano M50 02:31:23 +06:34 05:03

2 79 Paulo Manuel Ramos Santos Individual Veterano M50 02:56:00 +31:11 05:52

3 23 Jorge Brites AZTrail Veterano M50 03:09:37 +44:48 06:19

4 102 Miguel Castro Runners SERNANCELHE Terra da 
Castanha

Veterano M50 03:15:23 +50:34 06:31

5 34 Orlando Costa CORRER LEÇA Veterano M50 03:19:56 +55:07 06:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 07-mai-2023 13:41
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6 36 José Alberto Fosnseca Ramos Estrela Campo de Aviação F.C. Veterano M50 03:21:54 +57:05 06:44

7 75 Elísio Gonçalves Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M50 03:24:09 +59:20 06:48

8 110 Paulo Ramirez Sosense Trail Team Veterano M50 03:26:57 +01:02:08 06:54

9 28 Américo José Jesus Martins CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail 
Running

Veterano M50 03:32:50 +01:08:01 07:06

10 9 Pedro Neto Adões Trail Veterano M50 03:33:38 +01:08:49 07:07

11 76 joão sousa Individual Veterano M50 03:34:19 +01:09:30 07:09

12 4 TóZé Serra ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterano M50 03:40:12 +01:15:23 07:20

13 29 Carlos Jorge Madail Negrão CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail 
Running

Veterano M50 03:40:22 +01:15:33 07:21

14 82 sérgio almeida Individual Veterano M50 03:41:09 +01:16:20 07:22

15 80 Pedro Manuel Lopes Peça Individual Veterano M50 03:43:58 +01:19:09 07:28

16 78 Paulo Lopes Individual Veterano M50 03:46:40 +01:21:51 07:33

17 24 Porfirio Pereira AZTrail Veterano M50 03:47:11 +01:22:22 07:34

18 14 José Sousa Associação de atletismo Lebres do 
sado

Veterano M50 03:48:52 +01:24:03 07:38

19 81 Pedro Silva Individual Veterano M50 04:31:31 +02:06:42 09:03

20 74 Carlos Alberto Serrano Mira Individual Veterano M50 04:44:53 +02:20:04 09:30

Veterano M55
1 45 Miguel Pelicano GRVilaverdense Veterano M55 02:59:28 +34:39 05:59

2 17 José Manuel Jesus Zananar Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M55 03:13:05 +48:16 06:26

3 25 Rui Pereira Bustos Runners Veterano M55 03:50:19 +01:25:30 07:41

4 83 Francisco Valadão Individual Veterano M55 04:10:39 +01:45:50 08:21

5 94 Carlos Martins Oiãrunners Veterano M55 04:48:09 +02:23:20 09:36

Veterano M60
1 86 Julio Patricio Individual Veterano M60 03:27:09 +01:02:20 06:54

2 30 Jorge Coelho CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail 
Running

Veterano M60 03:42:35 +01:17:46 07:25

3 41 Heitor santos GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M60 04:07:09 +01:42:20 08:14

Veterano M65
1 108 Carlos Alberto Leitão Bilro Sobe e Desce Team Veterano M65 04:05:42 +01:40:53 08:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 07-mai-2023 13:41
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 SACA TRILHOS ANADIA 4 + 6 + 19 29

2 AZTRAIL 16 + 17 + 29 62

3 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 3 + 9 + 50 62

4 GRVILAVERDENSE 12 + 26 + 75 113

5 CATR-CORREIO DE ALBERGARIA TRAIL RUNNING 38 + 51 + 54 143

6 OIÃRUNNERS 13 + 49 + 89 151

7 GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 5 + 80 + 87 172

8 RUN & FUN 20 + 72 + 82 174

9 OCS - ARRÁBIDA TRAIL TEAM 2 + 73 + 101 176

10 VIRIATHVS RUNNERS VISEU 39 + 58 + 103 200

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 07-mai-2023 13:41
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 516 Nelson Costa A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:38:01 05:27

2 785 José Madeira Maratona Clube Vila Chã 01:43:08 +05:07 05:44

3 551 Paulo Neves Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:43:09 +05:08 05:44

4 552 Tiago Duarte Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:44:16 +06:15 05:48

5 548 Bruno Andrade Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:44:31 +06:30 05:48

6 607 ruben caetano cpalcanenatrail 01:44:43 +06:42 05:49

7 553 Alex Silva Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:44:47 +06:46 05:49

8 728 Sérgio Escada Vikings Trail Runners 01:44:51 +06:50 05:49

9 871 Luis diogo Sport Clube Paradela 01:48:15 +10:14 06:01

10 512 David Pinto Carvalheiro A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:49:16 +11:15 06:04

11 517 Miguel Pires A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:50:15 +12:14 06:07

12 729 Sérgio Manito Individual 01:50:19 +12:18 06:08

13 730 Sérgio Mesquita Individual 01:50:29 +12:28 06:08

14 576 André Filipe Silva Alves CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 01:50:30 +12:29 06:08

15 595 Pedro Sousa Cleide Martins Gab. Fisioterapia 01:50:35 +12:34 06:09

16 514 Gustavo Barandas A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:51:18 +13:17 06:11

17 511 Hugo Neto A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:52:24 +14:23 06:15

18 501 Inês João Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:54:08 +16:07 06:20

19 902 João Almeida Trail Bela Bela 01:54:15 +16:14 06:21

20 905 Marco Simões Train hard team 01:56:49 +18:48 06:29

21 843 Susana Echeverría Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:57:19 +19:18 06:31

22 664 João Ibanhez Individual 01:57:24 +19:23 06:31

23 642 Bruno Rodrigues Haertha/TendernessCapacity - Trail Running 01:57:55 +19:54 06:33

24 618 José Cruz Dura-F1 Raceteam 01:58:05 +20:04 06:34

25 746 Luis Martins Individual 01:58:28 +20:27 06:35

26 851 José Campar Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:58:42 +20:41 06:36

27 861 Rodrigo Quintal Scpovoense-caracois de corrida 01:59:12 +21:11 06:37

28 921 Tiago Miguel Silva Ferreira Viseu 360 02:00:17 +22:16 06:41

29 616 José Pinheiro Dura-F1 Raceteam 02:00:58 +22:57 06:43

30 872 Marcos André Jesus Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 02:00:59 +22:58 06:43

31 850 Joaquim Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:02:20 +24:19 06:48

32 849 Sergio Suzano Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:03:11 +25:10 06:51

33 507 Paulo Sousa A d n acreditamos 02:03:22 +25:21 06:51

34 880 António Silva STORYBUGGIES 02:03:32 +25:31 06:52

35 794 Paulo costa Nós Acreditamos 02:04:02 +26:01 06:53

36 842 Joana Franca Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:04:54 +26:53 06:56

37 547 Pedro Cardoso ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura 02:04:54 +26:53 06:56

38 841 Nadia Casteleiro Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:05:59 +27:58 07:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16,5ºC 77%09:15

End 16,5ºC 77%14:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 9 generate 07-mai-2023 14:29
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

39 625 José Moreira Fox Running team 02:06:31 +28:30 07:02

40 624 João Antunes Fatima Trail Team 02:06:49 +28:48 07:03

41 617 Filipe Fonseca Dura-F1 Raceteam 02:07:13 +29:12 07:04

42 645 Paulo Pinho Haertha/TendernessCapacity - Trail Running 02:07:14 +29:13 07:04

43 879 Ricardo Duarte SPORTARC 02:08:01 +30:00 07:07

44 636 Mário Cardoso Grupo Pavigrés 02:09:11 +31:10 07:11

45 544 José Simões ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 02:09:29 +31:28 07:12

46 845 Bruno Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:09:52 +31:51 07:13

47 644 Sérgio Rodrigues Haertha/TendernessCapacity - Trail Running 02:10:20 +32:19 07:14

48 721 Matthew Groves Individual 02:10:36 +32:35 07:15

49 531 Mário Felgueiras Afifense Trail 02:11:30 +33:29 07:18

50 718 Felipe Garrido Lorenzo Individual 02:12:08 +34:07 07:20

51 600 Cátia Santos Clube Desportivo de Espite 02:12:13 +34:12 07:21

52 790 Renato Adelino N FIT PROJECT GÓIS 02:12:23 +34:22 07:21

53 920 Tomás Fonseca Viriathvs Runners Viseu 02:12:48 +34:47 07:23

54 637 Constança Pelicano GRVilaverdense 02:12:49 +34:48 07:23

55 893 Isabel Baptista Talentos Objetivos 02:13:25 +35:24 07:25

56 701 Carlos Martins Individual 02:13:35 +35:34 07:25

57 515 André Fonte A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 02:13:44 +35:43 07:26

58 881 João Rolim Sunday Runners 02:14:22 +36:21 07:28

59 724 Paulo Bernardo Individual 02:14:29 +36:28 07:28

60 930 Jorge Filipe Gomes Albuquerque Adões Trail 02:14:48 +36:47 07:29

61 541 Aurélio Saúde ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 02:15:18 +37:17 07:31

62 562 Humberto Carvalho BoraBora, Vamos Lá! 02:15:31 +37:30 07:32

63 853 Silvino Pais Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:18:13 +40:12 07:41

64 904 Bruna Ferreira Train hard team 02:18:16 +40:15 07:41

65 614 João Amaral Domus Trail 02:18:17 +40:16 07:41

66 601 Sofia Vieira Clube Desportivo de Espite 02:18:18 +40:17 07:41

67 707 Marco astolfi Individual 02:18:38 +40:37 07:42

68 859 Vasco Sousa Scpovoense-caracois de corrida 02:18:51 +40:50 07:43

69 610 Filipe Ribeiro Dão Nelas Runners 02:19:12 +41:11 07:44

70 911 Mario Alberto Vira litros 02:19:32 +41:31 07:45

71 865 Paulo Pires Sosense BTT trail braga&fernandes 02:19:36 +41:35 07:45

72 867 Cláudio Agostinho Sport Clube Paradela 02:19:37 +41:36 07:45

73 631 João Almeida GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 02:19:51 +41:50 07:46

74 793 Bruno Monteiro Nascidos para Correr 02:19:56 +41:55 07:46

75 649 Rafaela raposo Individual 02:20:10 +42:09 07:47

76 705 Jose Pereira Individual 02:20:11 +42:10 07:47

77 643 Freddy Martins Haertha/TendernessCapacity - Trail Running 02:20:47 +42:46 07:49

78 556 Filipe Tavares AZTrail 02:21:32 +43:31 07:52

79 633 Gonçalo Gonçalves Grupo Pavigrés 02:22:50 +44:49 07:56

80 909 Paulo Jorge Cabrita e Silva Tugas on tour associação desportiva 02:22:56 +44:55 07:56

81 513 Ana Mota A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 02:23:00 +44:59 07:57

82 609 Fábio Boto Dão Nelas Runners 02:23:05 +45:04 07:57

83 570 Paulo Gomes Bota&Siga 02:23:10 +45:09 07:57
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

84 923 Jorge Silva Viseu Trail 02:23:58 +45:57 08:00

85 720 Mário Caridade Individual 02:24:02 +46:01 08:00

86 599 Filipa Gameiro Clube Desportivo de Espite 02:24:29 +46:28 08:02

87 890 Licinio Manuel Saragoça Costa Tainadas Run Team 02:25:25 +47:24 08:05

88 792 Hugo Santos N FiT PROJECT GÓIS 02:25:26 +47:25 08:05

89 540 Sérgio Forte ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 02:25:44 +47:43 08:06

90 846 Marcel Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:26:08 +48:07 08:07

91 733 Vítor Ribeiro Individual 02:26:08 +48:07 08:07

92 897 Teresa Reis Trail Bela Bela 02:26:49 +48:48 08:09

93 566 Davide Silva Bota&Siga 02:26:51 +48:50 08:10

94 715 Alexandre Dias Individual 02:26:53 +48:52 08:10

95 863 Suse Silva Smells like team spirit 02:27:38 +49:37 08:12

96 758 Pedro Ramos Individual 02:27:44 +49:43 08:12

97 889 Jorge Carlos Piçarra Fernandes Tainadas Run Team 02:27:52 +49:51 08:13

98 542 Pedro Ferreira ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 02:27:56 +49:55 08:13

99 653 Daniel Tomás Individual 02:28:30 +50:29 08:15

100 706 Levi Soares Fernandes Individual 02:28:47 +50:46 08:16

101 684 Joana Marreco Individual 02:28:47 +50:46 08:16

102 667 João Rodrigues Individual 02:28:48 +50:47 08:16

103 825 João Marques PENATURE TRAIL TEAM 02:28:56 +50:55 08:16

104 852 Pedro Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:28:58 +50:57 08:17

105 761 Helder Fernandes Individual 02:29:22 +51:21 08:18

106 603 Rute Costa Clube Desportivo de Espite 02:29:22 +51:21 08:18

107 866 Paulo Cruz Sosense BTT trail braga&fernandes 02:29:32 +51:31 08:18

108 650 André Santos Individual 02:30:06 +52:05 08:20

109 508 Fernando silva A d n acreditamos 02:30:07 +52:06 08:20

110 668 Jorge Cardoso Individual 02:30:18 +52:17 08:21

111 560 Artur Arromba Besouros.com 02:30:31 +52:30 08:22

112 606 Fernando Alhau Coimbra Trail Running 02:31:00 +52:59 08:23

113 862 Miguel Ribeiro Scpovoense-caracois de corrida 02:31:08 +53:07 08:24

114 736 Daniel Martins Individual 02:31:12 +53:11 08:24

115 530 Vera Nogueira Afifense Trail 02:31:19 +53:18 08:24

116 550 Luís Miguel Grou Atletismo Clube da Tocha 02:31:27 +53:26 08:25

117 621 Francisco Batista Estrela Campo de Aviação F.C. 02:31:33 +53:32 08:25

118 864 Marcelo Fonseca Smells like team spirit 02:31:34 +53:33 08:25

119 592 Marco Alexandre CLAC- Entroncamento 02:31:43 +53:42 08:26

120 717 Eduardo Ferreira Atletismo Clube da Tocha 02:31:54 +53:53 08:26

121 712 Paulo Ricardo Pereira da Costa Individual 02:32:42 +54:41 08:29

122 722 Nuno Almeida Individual 02:32:52 +54:51 08:30

123 817 Paulo Alexandre dos San Orthia 02:33:25 +55:24 08:31

124 796 Narciso Pinho Núcleo de veteranos G.D.Beira vouga 02:33:35 +55:34 08:32

125 820 Rui Silva Os Papa Milhas 02:33:37 +55:36 08:32

126 703 Gualter Barros Individual 02:33:42 +55:41 08:32

127 899 Felícia Fernandes Trail Bela Bela 02:33:59 +55:58 08:33

128 750 Oscar Romao Individual 02:34:14 +56:13 08:34

129 523 Joana Almeida Adões Trail 02:34:20 +56:19 08:34
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

130 615 João Santos Domus Trail 02:34:25 +56:24 08:35

131 901 Bruno Cardoso Trail Bela Bela 02:34:31 +56:30 08:35

132 839 Ricardo Pinto S.C.Beira-Mar 02:35:02 +57:01 08:37

133 894 Hugo Silva Talentos Objetivos 02:35:09 +57:08 08:37

134 699 André Oliveira Individual 02:35:13 +57:12 08:37

135 908 Paulo Cerveira TRILHOS DA BAGA / K RUN TEAM 02:35:21 +57:20 08:38

136 665 JOAO PEDRO OLIVEIRA 
DOMINGUES Individual 02:35:30 +57:29 08:38

137 840 Maria Carvalho Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:35:45 +57:44 08:39

138 716 Bruno Simoes Individual 02:35:47 +57:46 08:39

139 725 Paulo Borges Individual 02:36:13 +58:12 08:41

140 869 Daniela Silva Sport Clube Paradela 02:36:58 +58:57 08:43

141 735 Carlos Gomes TCC Individual 02:37:04 +59:03 08:44

142 524 Nelsón Silva Adões Trail 02:37:32 +59:31 08:45

143 528 Paulo Silva Adões Trail 02:37:33 +59:32 08:45

144 702 David  Fernandes Individual 02:37:39 +59:38 08:45

145 598 Marco Daniel Correia Clube de Ancas 02:38:16 +01:00:15 08:48

146 529 Luís Nogueira Dias AERGois Trail Running 02:38:19 +01:00:18 08:48

147 663 João Filipe Santos Individual 02:38:19 +01:00:18 08:48

148 635 Mário Silva Cardoso Grupo Pavigrés 02:38:33 +01:00:32 08:49

149 824 Luis Pedro Rodrigues PDARUNNERS 02:38:51 +01:00:50 08:50

150 856 Pedro Nogueira Lemos Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:39:19 +01:01:18 08:51

151 506 César Pinheiro A d n acreditamos 02:39:37 +01:01:36 08:52

152 868 Luís silva Sport Clube Paradela 02:39:39 +01:01:38 08:52

153 713 Pedro Lopes Individual 02:39:47 +01:01:46 08:53

154 571 Avelino Pereira Bota&Siga 02:39:47 +01:01:46 08:53

155 743 José Carlos Individual 02:40:46 +01:02:45 08:56

156 627 Diana Costa Gear Up 02:41:04 +01:03:03 08:57

157 812 Ana Mafalda Pereira opraticante.pt 02:41:28 +01:03:27 08:58

158 860 Pedro Pacheco Scpovoense-caracois de corrida 02:41:47 +01:03:46 08:59

159 641 Pedro Silva Haertha/TendernessCapacity - Trail Running 02:41:56 +01:03:55 09:00

160 723 Orlando Goncalves Individual 02:42:14 +01:04:13 09:01

161 681 Ana Marisa da Fonseca Lopes Individual 02:42:24 +01:04:23 09:01

162 666 João Petronilho Individual 02:43:27 +01:05:26 09:05

163 629 Nuno Alves Gear Up 02:43:30 +01:05:29 09:05

164 731 Tiago Matias Individual 02:43:45 +01:05:44 09:06

165 819 Sandra Leite Os Papa Milhas 02:44:26 +01:06:25 09:08

166 749 Nuno Pratas Leite Individual 02:44:27 +01:06:26 09:08

167 737 Denny Morais Individual 02:44:44 +01:06:43 09:09

168 661 Gonçalo Melo Individual 02:45:17 +01:07:16 09:11

169 522 Mário Miguel Ferreira ADCP PEDRALVA 02:45:38 +01:07:37 09:12

170 711 Paulo Piao Individual 02:45:42 +01:07:41 09:12

171 680 Teresa Pinho Individual 02:45:44 +01:07:43 09:12

172 626 Ernesto Martins G.D. Leões da Guarda - LION RUNNERS 02:46:00 +01:07:59 09:13

173 802 CARLOS MAGALHAES NUCLEO DESPORTIVO AUTOCOOPE 02:46:20 +01:08:19 09:14

174 634 Carlos Alberto Grupo Pavigrés 02:46:57 +01:08:56 09:16
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

175 928 PEDRO RATOLA Individual 02:47:24 +01:09:23 09:18

176 777 LUCIO CIPRINAO Inter da Mata 02:47:26 +01:09:25 09:18

177 875 Andreia Noites SPORTARC 02:47:39 +01:09:38 09:19

178 656 Fábio Antunes Individual 02:48:03 +01:10:02 09:20

179 791 Carla Santos N FiT PROJECT GÓIS 02:48:06 +01:10:05 09:20

180 640 Américo Grou GRVilaverdense 02:48:08 +01:10:07 09:20

181 807 Bruno Silva OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 02:48:11 +01:10:10 09:21

182 854 Carlos Pires Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:48:19 +01:10:18 09:21

183 578 Luís Oliveira CASAL DO BUSSACO 02:48:23 +01:10:22 09:21

184 907 João António Coutinho Simões TRILHOS DA BAGA / K RUN TEAM 02:48:31 +01:10:30 09:22

185 628 Mónica Salvador Gear Up 02:48:43 +01:10:42 09:22

186 917 LUIS LOUREIRO Viriathvs Runners Viseu 02:49:23 +01:11:22 09:25

187 509 Diogo Santos A.D.C.P. PEDRALVA 02:49:23 +01:11:22 09:25

188 755 Eugénio Carvalho Lopes Individual 02:49:41 +01:11:40 09:26

189 874 João Saraiva Sport Clube Paradela 02:49:42 +01:11:41 09:26

190 858 Sara Eiró Salgueiros Running 02:49:48 +01:11:47 09:26

191 573 Cristina Batista Casa Benfica Bairrada 02:50:02 +01:12:01 09:27

192 903 Oscar Ramalho Trail Bela Bela 02:51:06 +01:13:05 09:30

193 543 José Jorge Páscoa de Oliveira ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 02:51:29 +01:13:28 09:32

194 594 Joao Dias CLAC- Entroncamento 02:51:52 +01:13:51 09:33

195 593 Pedro Carmo CLAC- Entroncamento 02:51:52 +01:13:51 09:33

196 823 Pedro Craveiro OS PE NA COVA 02:52:40 +01:14:39 09:36

197 734 Arsénio Galvão Individual 02:53:01 +01:15:00 09:37

198 767 Octavio sergio rodrigues linhares Individual 02:53:07 +01:15:06 09:37

199 670 Nuno Daniel Pereira da Silva Individual 02:53:19 +01:15:18 09:38

200 818 J P Os Papa Milhas 02:53:48 +01:15:47 09:39

201 554 Miguel Amaro Atletismo Clube da Tocha 02:53:58 +01:15:57 09:40

202 741 Jonathan Correa Individual 02:53:58 +01:15:57 09:40

203 638 Helena Azul GRVilaverdense 02:54:18 +01:16:17 09:41

204 527 Paulo Madeira Adões Trail 02:54:45 +01:16:44 09:42

205 770 Luís António Pinto Pereira Individual 02:54:45 +01:16:44 09:43

206 888 Paulo Alexandre Simões da Costa Tainadas Run Team 02:55:18 +01:17:17 09:44

207 538 Jose Pereira AMVE 02:55:24 +01:17:23 09:45

208 787 Fátima Malta MIRO TRAIL 02:55:33 +01:17:32 09:45

209 765 Luís Fernando Pimentel Gaspar 
Alves Novais Individual 02:55:57 +01:17:56 09:47

210 739 Francisco Figueiredo GRVilaverdense 02:56:05 +01:18:04 09:47

211 557 Ivo Ferreira AZTrail 02:56:12 +01:18:11 09:47

212 719 João Frazão GD SANTANDERTOTTA 02:56:34 +01:18:33 09:49

213 927 Armando Pereira We 02:56:44 +01:18:43 09:49

214 926 Aldina Ferreira We 02:56:44 +01:18:43 09:49

215 786 Liliana Sousa MIRO TRAIL 02:57:13 +01:19:12 09:51

216 745 Luis Lima Individual 02:57:13 +01:19:12 09:51

217 887 Joni Pandeirada Rocha Tainadas Run Team 02:57:22 +01:19:21 09:51

218 892 Catarina Baptista Talentos Objetivos 02:57:38 +01:19:37 09:52

219 727 Pedro Duarte Individual 02:57:56 +01:19:55 09:53
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

220 692 Rosario Miranda Individual 02:57:57 +01:19:56 09:53

221 829 Jorge Ribeiro R G Levanta Poeira 02:58:25 +01:20:24 09:55

222 608 Tiago Figueiredo Cunfil em movimento 02:58:50 +01:20:49 09:56

223 760 Carlos Rodrigues Individual 02:59:03 +01:21:02 09:57

224 577 Betânia Pires CASAL DO BUSSACO 02:59:50 +01:21:49 09:59

225 597 Hugo Seabra Clube de Ancas 03:00:05 +01:22:04 10:00

226 525 Pedro Duarte Adões Trail 03:00:21 +01:22:20 10:01

227 922 José Faro Viseu 360 03:01:44 +01:23:43 10:06

228 568 Susana Alves Bota&Siga 03:01:54 +01:23:53 10:06

229 773 Carlos TRABULO Individual 03:02:23 +01:24:22 10:08

230 832 José Luis Cruz R G Levanta Poeira 03:02:55 +01:24:54 10:10

231 821 Pedro Roque Os Papa Milhas 03:03:09 +01:25:08 10:10

232 647 João Silva Hipoloeste Full Energy 03:03:15 +01:25:14 10:11

233 533 Raquel Brito ÁGUEDA ACTION CLUB - ACTIB 03:03:21 +01:25:20 10:11

234 726 Pedro Alexandre dos Santos Cruz Individual 03:03:49 +01:25:48 10:13

235 518 Ana Marins ACDRS QUINHENDROS 03:04:09 +01:26:08 10:14

236 580 Humberto Almeida CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail Running 03:04:24 +01:26:23 10:15

237 569 Marisa Gouveia Bota&Siga 03:04:32 +01:26:31 10:15

238 549 João Paulo Barreto dos Santos Atletismo Clube da Tocha 03:04:47 +01:26:46 10:16

239 778 Guedes Alfredo Inter da Mata 03:04:50 +01:26:49 10:16

240 654 Diogo Gonçalves Individual 03:04:53 +01:26:52 10:16

241 648 Andreia NEVES Individual 03:04:53 +01:26:52 10:16

242 695 Cristina Carvalho Individual 03:05:26 +01:27:25 10:18

243 809 Paulo Águas Gonçalves OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 03:05:34 +01:27:33 10:19

244 782 Jorge Miguel Gonçalves Sarraguça Leões de Tardariz Trail 03:05:58 +01:27:57 10:20

245 539 Paulo Miguel da Costa Pereira 
Loureiro ARJ MURO 03:06:08 +01:28:07 10:20

246 526 Luís Soares Adões Trail 03:06:27 +01:28:26 10:21

247 700 Bruno Simões Individual 03:07:33 +01:29:32 10:25

248 574 Marco Santiago Casa Benfica Bairrada 03:07:35 +01:29:34 10:25

249 689 Celia Oliveira Individual 03:07:35 +01:29:34 10:25

250 937 Luísa Soares SPORTARC 03:07:49 +01:29:48 10:26

251 876 Isabel Brandão SPORTARC 03:07:49 +01:29:48 10:26

252 877 Isabel Soares SPORTARC 03:07:49 +01:29:48 10:26

253 585 Fábio Alexandre Pereira Almeida CC FAMILY 03:07:54 +01:29:53 10:26

254 584 DIOGO CANCELA CC FAMILY 03:07:54 +01:29:53 10:26

255 591 Rita Jorge CLAC- Entroncamento 03:08:04 +01:30:03 10:27

256 783 Paulo Sérgio da Silva Carneiro les moutons 03:08:06 +01:30:05 10:27

257 784 Sérgio Jorge da Silva Carneiro les moutons 03:08:06 +01:30:05 10:27

258 602 Annabelle Luis Clube Desportivo de Espite 03:08:12 +01:30:11 10:27

259 748 Nuno Marabuto Individual 03:08:12 +01:30:11 10:27

260 870 Kelly Farias Sport Clube Paradela 03:08:48 +01:30:47 10:29

261 834 Augusto Manuel Arroja do Amaral Runners & Friends 03:08:51 +01:30:50 10:30

262 836 Nuno Costa Runners & Friends 03:08:52 +01:30:51 10:30

263 691 Glória Brás Individual 03:09:20 +01:31:19 10:31

264 916 João Paulo Silva Mendes Viriathvs Runners Viseu 03:09:25 +01:31:24 10:31
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

265 762 JOAO MORAIS Individual 03:09:36 +01:31:35 10:32

266 828 José Fontão Pereira PwC Runners 03:10:12 +01:32:11 10:34

267 826 Rui Miguel Luicano PwC Runners 03:10:13 +01:32:12 10:34

268 519 Fernanda Almeida ACR DE VALE DE CAMBRA 03:10:23 +01:32:22 10:35

269 520 Rui Ferreira ACR DE VALE DE CAMBRA 03:10:23 +01:32:22 10:35

270 671 Tiago Manuel da Costa Rocha Individual 03:11:13 +01:33:12 10:37

271 555 Andreia Martins AZTrail 03:11:38 +01:33:37 10:39

272 655 EMANUEL SILVA Individual 03:11:43 +01:33:42 10:39

273 781 José Neves J C T 03:11:52 +01:33:51 10:40

274 844 Maria do céu barbisa Saca Trilhos Anadia 03:11:53 +01:33:52 10:40

275 567 Tânia Castro Bota&Siga 03:12:09 +01:34:08 10:41

276 537 Rita Ribeiro AMVE 03:12:09 +01:34:08 10:41

277 632 Valter Jacinto GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 03:12:14 +01:34:13 10:41

278 504 Paula Silva 100 Gás Trail Team 03:12:24 +01:34:23 10:41

279 672 Ana Cristina Eufrásio Poeta Individual 03:12:31 +01:34:30 10:42

280 604 Susete da silva Clube Desportivo de Espite 03:13:15 +01:35:14 10:44

281 693 Sílvia Coelho Individual 03:13:44 +01:35:43 10:46

282 657 Filipe Loureiro Individual 03:13:49 +01:35:48 10:46

283 662 Hugo Pereira Individual 03:13:49 +01:35:48 10:46

284 891 Paulo Oliveira Taj Mahal 03:14:07 +01:36:06 10:47

285 611 Sofia Ramalho Diabinhos de Samuel 03:14:25 +01:36:24 10:48

286 878 Luísa Soares SPORTARC 03:14:55 +01:36:54 10:50

287 915 Fátima Costa Viriathvs Runners Viseu 03:14:59 +01:36:58 10:50

288 838 Paulo Pinheiro RUNNING4FUN Team Viseu 03:15:12 +01:37:11 10:51

289 710 Paulo Avó Individual 03:16:28 +01:38:27 10:55

290 883 Sandra Oliveira Tainadas Run Team 03:16:44 +01:38:43 10:56

291 587 Pedro Miguel Santiago Santos CC FAMILY 03:17:08 +01:39:07 10:57

292 589 Pedro Miguel Cunha Martins Heleno CC FAMILY 03:17:08 +01:39:07 10:57

293 572 Joaquim Baptista Botão Camp 03:18:03 +01:40:02 11:00

294 815 Cláudia Melo Orthia 03:18:16 +01:40:15 11:01

295 813 Sofia Neves Orthia 03:18:16 +01:40:15 11:01

296 613 Oriana Dias Domus Trail 03:18:22 +01:40:21 11:01

297 620 Célia Cordeiro Estrela Campo de Aviação F.C. 03:18:29 +01:40:28 11:02

298 788 Patricia soares Montes Saloios Trail Team 03:19:00 +01:40:59 11:03

299 639 Isabel Gomes GRVilaverdense 03:20:29 +01:42:28 11:08

300 532 Paula Rodrigues ÁGUEDA ACTION CLUB - ACTIB 03:20:31 +01:42:30 11:08

301 1238 Filomena Marques Individual 03:20:33 +01:42:32 11:09

302 833 Diogo Ribeiro Runners & Friends 03:21:45 +01:43:44 11:13

303 764 José Peres Individual 03:21:58 +01:43:57 11:13

304 674 Célia Gomes Individual 03:22:48 +01:44:47 11:16

305 732 Tiago Ramos Individual 03:22:49 +01:44:48 11:16

306 776 Leandro Santos Individual 03:23:47 +01:45:46 11:19

307 759 AGOSTINHO PEREIRA Individual 03:23:53 +01:45:52 11:20

308 780 Carlos Oliveira J C T 03:24:05 +01:46:04 11:20

309 503 Cristina Silva 100 Gás Trail Team 03:24:09 +01:46:08 11:21

310 534 Marília Nascimento Alverca Urban Runners 03:24:46 +01:46:45 11:23
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

311 535 Sérgio Teixeira Alverca Urban Runners 03:24:47 +01:46:46 11:23

312 630 CARLOS ORTET GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 03:24:53 +01:46:52 11:23

313 906 Isabel Ventura TRIBO NR 03:25:51 +01:47:50 11:26

314 660 goncalo daniel correia Individual 03:26:00 +01:47:59 11:27

315 775 José Mello Individual 03:26:15 +01:48:14 11:28

316 738 Fernando Faria Individual 03:26:23 +01:48:22 11:28

317 886 Ana Claudia Gomes Vilela Tainadas Run Team 03:26:58 +01:48:57 11:30

318 659 Frutuoso Miguel Piedade Oliveira Individual 03:27:28 +01:49:27 11:32

319 651 Carlos Paula Individual 03:27:28 +01:49:27 11:32

320 822 Nelia Pereira OS PE NA COVA 03:28:43 +01:50:42 11:36

321 816 Daniela Pereira Orthia 03:30:18 +01:52:17 11:41

322 545 Humberto Martins Baptista ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 03:33:17 +01:55:16 11:51

323 913 Guilherme André Valverde da Silva Viriathvs Runners Viseu 03:34:08 +01:56:07 11:54

324 912 Viviane Costa Veloso Viriathvs Runners Viseu 03:34:08 +01:56:07 11:54

325 754 Dinis Martins Individual 03:34:29 +01:56:28 11:55

326 910 Ana Baldeante Vira litros 03:38:45 +02:00:44 12:09

327 687 Elena Stanescu Individual 03:42:10 +02:04:09 12:21

328 753 Rui Silvestre Individual 03:42:10 +02:04:09 12:21

329 561 Maria Ramos BoraBora, Vamos Lá! 03:42:38 +02:04:37 12:22

330 779 PAULO CRAVEIRO Inter da Mata 03:45:49 +02:07:48 12:33

331 646 Sandra Lopo Hipoloeste Full Energy 03:45:50 +02:07:49 12:33

332 936 Andreia Ribeiro Boavista Trail 03:47:28 +02:09:27 12:38

333 623 Nuno Dias Factor D Trail 03:47:39 +02:09:38 12:39

334 622 Anabela Dias Factor D Trail 03:47:41 +02:09:40 12:39

335 771 Simon Hodgson Individual 03:47:41 +02:09:40 12:39

336 740 Francisco V Machado Individual 03:48:08 +02:10:07 12:40

337 751 Pedro Bailão Individual 03:49:17 +02:11:16 12:44

338 682 Eliana Tavares Individual 03:49:17 +02:11:16 12:44

339 797 LUCIANA MOREIRA NUCLEO DESPORTIVO AUTOCOOPE 03:54:26 +02:16:25 13:01

340 619 Mário Araújo Equipa A 04:00:18 +02:22:17 13:21

341 835 Luis Pires Runners & Friends 04:00:57 +02:22:56 13:23

342 837 Jorge Pessoa Runners & Friends 04:00:58 +02:22:57 13:23

343 885 Mario Bandeira Tainadas Run Team 04:02:45 +02:24:44 13:29

344 558 Vera Nogueira AZTrail 04:03:44 +02:25:43 13:32

345 690 Dina Dias Individual 04:04:38 +02:26:37 13:35

346 696 Jacqueline Hodgson Individual 04:04:40 +02:26:39 13:36

347 686 Ana Paula dos Santos Lagoa Individual 04:05:43 +02:27:42 13:39

348 685 Maria João dos Santos Lagoa Individual 04:05:43 +02:27:42 13:39

349 709 Nuno Sousa Individual 04:06:30 +02:28:29 13:42

350 673 Ana Rita Pereira Individual 04:06:30 +02:28:29 13:42

351 590 José Miguel Dias Ferreira Da Silva CC FAMILY 04:06:43 +02:28:42 13:42

352 588 Marta Isabel Martins Mira Varandas CC FAMILY 04:06:44 +02:28:43 13:42

353 697 Luisa Santos Individual 04:08:24 +02:30:23 13:48

354 742 Jorge Graça Individual 04:16:06 +02:38:05 14:14

355 768 Raúl Jorge da Cruz Gomes Vigário 
de Matos Individual 04:29:29 +02:51:28 14:58
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

356 704 Hélio Batista Individual 04:32:43 +02:54:42 15:09

357 873 Rui Almeida Sport Clube Paradela 04:32:44 +02:54:43 15:09

358 596 André Carvalho Clube de Ancas 04:36:28 +02:58:27 15:22

359 505 Cristina Pereira De Oliveira 100 Pressa 04:41:18 +03:03:17 15:38

360 582 Andreia Filipa Santos Silva CC FAMILY 04:45:58 +03:07:57 15:53

361 583 Sónia Martins CC FAMILY 04:45:58 +03:07:57 15:53

362 581 Ana Catarina De Seabra Neves E 
Figueiredo Pessoa CC FAMILY 04:45:59 +03:07:58 15:53

363 586 Pedro Miguel Batista Da Silva CC FAMILY 04:45:59 +03:07:58 15:53

364 677 Patrícia Lopes Individual 05:17:20 +03:39:19 17:38
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Start 16,5ºC 77%09:15

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16,5ºC 77%14:36

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 649 Rafaela raposo Individual Senior Feminino 02:20:09 +42:08 07:47

2 599 Filipa Gameiro Clube Desportivo de Espite Senior Feminino 02:24:28 +46:27 08:02

3 897 Teresa Reis Trail Bela Bela Senior Feminino 02:26:49 +48:48 08:09

4 523 Joana Almeida Adões Trail Senior Feminino 02:34:19 +56:18 08:34

5 840 Maria Carvalho Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Feminino 02:35:45 +57:44 08:39

6 812 Ana Mafalda Pereira opraticante.pt Senior Feminino 02:41:27 +01:03:26 08:58

7 648 Andreia NEVES Individual Senior Feminino 03:04:52 +01:26:51 10:16

8 555 Andreia Martins AZTrail Senior Feminino 03:11:38 +01:33:37 10:39

9 883 Sandra Oliveira Tainadas Run Team Senior Feminino 03:16:44 +01:38:42 10:56

10 912 Viviane Costa Veloso Viriathvs Runners Viseu Senior Feminino 03:34:07 +01:56:06 11:54

11 582 Andreia Filipa Santos Silva CC FAMILY Senior Feminino 04:45:57 +03:07:56 15:53

12 583 Sónia Martins CC FAMILY Senior Feminino 04:45:57 +03:07:56 15:53

13 581 Ana Catarina De Seabra Neves E 
Figueiredo Pessoa CC FAMILY Senior Feminino 04:45:58 +03:07:57 15:53

Senior Masculino
1 785 José Madeira Maratona Clube Vila Chã Senior Masculino 01:43:07 +05:06 05:44

2 548 Bruno Andrade Atletismo Clube da Tocha Senior Masculino 01:44:30 +06:29 05:48

3 511 Hugo Neto A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Senior Masculino 01:52:23 +14:22 06:15

4 664 João Ibanhez Individual Senior Masculino 01:57:23 +19:22 06:31

5 921 Tiago Miguel Silva Ferreira Viseu 360 Senior Masculino 02:00:17 +22:15 06:41

6 616 José Pinheiro Dura-F1 Raceteam Senior Masculino 02:00:58 +22:57 06:43

7 790 Renato Adelino N FIT PROJECT GÓIS Senior Masculino 02:12:23 +34:22 07:21

8 881 João Rolim Sunday Runners Senior Masculino 02:14:21 +36:20 07:28

9 865 Paulo Pires Sosense BTT trail 
braga&fernandes

Senior Masculino 02:19:35 +41:34 07:45

10 867 Cláudio Agostinho Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 02:19:37 +41:35 07:45

11 556 Filipe Tavares AZTrail Senior Masculino 02:21:31 +43:30 07:52

12 566 Davide Silva Bota&Siga Senior Masculino 02:26:51 +48:50 08:10

13 653 Daniel Tomás Individual Senior Masculino 02:28:29 +50:28 08:15

14 667 João Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 02:28:48 +50:46 08:16

15 650 André Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:30:06 +52:04 08:20

16 668 Jorge Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 02:30:18 +52:16 08:21

17 665 JOAO PEDRO OLIVEIRA 
DOMINGUES Individual Senior Masculino 02:35:30 +57:29 08:38

18 524 Nelsón Silva Adões Trail Senior Masculino 02:37:32 +59:31 08:45

19 598 Marco Daniel Correia Clube de Ancas Senior Masculino 02:38:15 +01:00:14 08:48

20 663 João Filipe Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:38:19 +01:00:17 08:48
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21 868 Luís silva Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 02:39:39 +01:01:37 08:52

22 641 Pedro Silva Haertha/TendernessCapacity - 
Trail Running

Senior Masculino 02:41:56 +01:03:55 09:00

23 666 João Petronilho Individual Senior Masculino 02:43:27 +01:05:26 09:05

24 661 Gonçalo Melo Individual Senior Masculino 02:45:17 +01:07:15 09:11

25 656 Fábio Antunes Individual Senior Masculino 02:48:03 +01:10:02 09:20

26 907 João António Coutinho Simões TRILHOS DA BAGA / K RUN 
TEAM

Senior Masculino 02:48:31 +01:10:30 09:22

27 509 Diogo Santos A.D.C.P. PEDRALVA Senior Masculino 02:49:23 +01:11:21 09:25

28 670 Nuno Daniel Pereira da Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:53:18 +01:15:17 09:38

29 818 J P Os Papa Milhas Senior Masculino 02:53:48 +01:15:47 09:39

30 557 Ivo Ferreira AZTrail Senior Masculino 02:56:12 +01:18:10 09:47

31 597 Hugo Seabra Clube de Ancas Senior Masculino 03:00:04 +01:22:03 10:00

32 654 Diogo Gonçalves Individual Senior Masculino 03:04:52 +01:26:51 10:16

33 585 Fábio Alexandre Pereira Almeida CC FAMILY Senior Masculino 03:07:54 +01:29:53 10:26

34 584 DIOGO CANCELA CC FAMILY Senior Masculino 03:07:54 +01:29:53 10:26

35 671 Tiago Manuel da Costa Rocha Individual Senior Masculino 03:11:12 +01:33:11 10:37

36 655 EMANUEL SILVA Individual Senior Masculino 03:11:42 +01:33:41 10:39

37 657 Filipe Loureiro Individual Senior Masculino 03:13:48 +01:35:47 10:46

38 662 Hugo Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 03:13:48 +01:35:47 10:46

39 587 Pedro Miguel Santiago Santos CC FAMILY Senior Masculino 03:17:07 +01:39:06 10:57

40 660 goncalo daniel correia Individual Senior Masculino 03:25:59 +01:47:58 11:27

41 659 Frutuoso Miguel Piedade Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 03:27:27 +01:49:26 11:32

42 651 Carlos Paula Individual Senior Masculino 03:27:28 +01:49:27 11:32

43 913 Guilherme André Valverde da Silva Viriathvs Runners Viseu Senior Masculino 03:34:07 +01:56:06 11:54

44 885 Mario Bandeira Tainadas Run Team Senior Masculino 04:02:45 +02:24:43 13:29

45 596 André Carvalho Clube de Ancas Senior Masculino 04:36:28 +02:58:26 15:22

46 586 Pedro Miguel Batista Da Silva CC FAMILY Senior Masculino 04:45:58 +03:07:57 15:53

Sub 23 Feminino
1 637 Constança Pelicano GRVilaverdense Sub 23 Feminino 02:12:49 +34:48 07:23

2 904 Bruna Ferreira Train hard team Sub 23 Feminino 02:18:16 +40:15 07:41

Sub 23 Masculino

1 512 David Pinto Carvalheiro A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Sub 23 Masculino 01:49:15 +11:14 06:04

2 549 João Paulo Barreto dos Santos Atletismo Clube da Tocha Sub 23 Masculino 03:04:47 +01:26:45 10:16

Veterana F35
1 841 Nadia Casteleiro Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F35 02:05:59 +27:58 07:00

2 600 Cátia Santos Clube Desportivo de Espite Veterana F35 02:12:13 +34:12 07:21

3 601 Sofia Vieira Clube Desportivo de Espite Veterana F35 02:18:17 +40:16 07:41

4 863 Suse Silva Smells like team spirit Veterana F35 02:27:37 +49:36 08:12
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5 899 Felícia Fernandes Trail Bela Bela Veterana F35 02:33:58 +55:57 08:33

6 869 Daniela Silva Sport Clube Paradela Veterana F35 02:36:58 +58:57 08:43

7 627 Diana Costa Gear Up Veterana F35 02:41:04 +01:03:02 08:57

8 680 Teresa Pinho Individual Veterana F35 02:45:43 +01:07:42 09:12

9 791 Carla Santos N FiT PROJECT GÓIS Veterana F35 02:48:05 +01:10:04 09:20

10 573 Cristina Batista Casa Benfica Bairrada Veterana F35 02:50:01 +01:12:00 09:27

11 786 Liliana Sousa MIRO TRAIL Veterana F35 02:57:13 +01:19:11 09:51

12 567 Tânia Castro Bota&Siga Veterana F35 03:12:09 +01:34:07 10:41

13 672 Ana Cristina Eufrásio Poeta Individual Veterana F35 03:12:31 +01:34:29 10:42

14 611 Sofia Ramalho Diabinhos de Samuel Veterana F35 03:14:24 +01:36:23 10:48

15 813 Sofia Neves Orthia Veterana F35 03:18:16 +01:40:15 11:01

16 788 Patricia soares Montes Saloios Trail Team Veterana F35 03:19:00 +01:40:59 11:03

17 674 Célia Gomes Individual Veterana F35 03:22:47 +01:44:46 11:16

18 673 Ana Rita Pereira Individual Veterana F35 04:06:29 +02:28:28 13:42

19 677 Patrícia Lopes Individual Veterana F35 05:17:20 +03:39:18 17:38

Veterana F40
1 501 Inês João Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F40 01:54:08 +16:07 06:20

2 684 Joana Marreco Individual Veterana F40 02:28:47 +50:45 08:16

3 530 Vera Nogueira Afifense Trail Veterana F40 02:31:19 +53:17 08:24

4 681 Ana Marisa da Fonseca Lopes Individual Veterana F40 02:42:23 +01:04:22 09:01

5 858 Sara Eiró Salgueiros Running Veterana F40 02:49:48 +01:11:47 09:26

6 638 Helena Azul GRVilaverdense Veterana F40 02:54:18 +01:16:16 09:41

7 577 Betânia Pires CASAL DO BUSSACO Veterana F40 02:59:49 +01:21:48 09:59

8 568 Susana Alves Bota&Siga Veterana F40 03:01:54 +01:23:53 10:06

9 518 Ana Marins ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterana F40 03:04:08 +01:26:07 10:14

10 591 Rita Jorge CLAC- Entroncamento Veterana F40 03:08:04 +01:30:03 10:27

11 815 Cláudia Melo Orthia Veterana F40 03:18:16 +01:40:15 11:01

12 532 Paula Rodrigues ÁGUEDA ACTION CLUB - ACTIB Veterana F40 03:20:30 +01:42:29 11:08

13 886 Ana Claudia Gomes Vilela Tainadas Run Team Veterana F40 03:26:58 +01:48:57 11:30

14 816 Daniela Pereira Orthia Veterana F40 03:30:17 +01:52:16 11:41

15 910 Ana Baldeante Vira litros Veterana F40 03:38:45 +02:00:43 12:09

16 682 Eliana Tavares Individual Veterana F40 03:49:17 +02:11:15 12:44

17 797 LUCIANA MOREIRA NUCLEO DESPORTIVO 
AUTOCOOPE

Veterana F40 03:54:25 +02:16:24 13:01

18 558 Vera Nogueira AZTrail Veterana F40 04:03:44 +02:25:43 13:32

19 685 Maria João dos Santos Lagoa Individual Veterana F40 04:05:43 +02:27:42 13:39

20 588 Marta Isabel Martins Mira Varandas CC FAMILY Veterana F40 04:06:43 +02:28:42 13:42

Veterana F45
1 843 Susana Echeverría Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F45 01:57:18 +19:17 06:31

2 842 Joana Franca Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F45 02:04:53 +26:52 06:56

3 893 Isabel Baptista Talentos Objetivos Veterana F45 02:13:25 +35:24 07:25
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4 513 Ana Mota A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterana F45 02:23:00 +44:59 07:57

5 603 Rute Costa Clube Desportivo de Espite Veterana F45 02:29:21 +51:20 08:18

6 875 Andreia Noites SPORTARC Veterana F45 02:47:38 +01:09:37 09:19

7 628 Mónica Salvador Gear Up Veterana F45 02:48:43 +01:10:41 09:22

8 926 Aldina Ferreira We Veterana F45 02:56:44 +01:18:43 09:49

9 892 Catarina Baptista Talentos Objetivos Veterana F45 02:57:37 +01:19:36 09:52

10 533 Raquel Brito ÁGUEDA ACTION CLUB - ACTIB Veterana F45 03:03:20 +01:25:19 10:11

11 876 Isabel Brandão SPORTARC Veterana F45 03:07:49 +01:29:48 10:26

12 877 Isabel Soares SPORTARC Veterana F45 03:07:49 +01:29:48 10:26

13 602 Annabelle Luis Clube Desportivo de Espite Veterana F45 03:08:12 +01:30:10 10:27

14 504 Paula Silva 100 Gás Trail Team Veterana F45 03:12:23 +01:34:22 10:41

15 604 Susete da silva Clube Desportivo de Espite Veterana F45 03:13:14 +01:35:13 10:44

16 620 Célia Cordeiro Estrela Campo de Aviação F.C. Veterana F45 03:18:28 +01:40:27 11:02

17 1238 Filomena Marques Individual Veterana F45 03:20:33 +01:42:32 11:09

18 503 Cristina Silva 100 Gás Trail Team Veterana F45 03:24:09 +01:46:07 11:21

19 822 Nelia Pereira OS PE NA COVA Veterana F45 03:28:42 +01:50:41 11:36

20 687 Elena Stanescu Individual Veterana F45 03:42:09 +02:04:08 12:21

21 936 Andreia Ribeiro Boavista Trail Veterana F45 03:47:28 +02:09:26 12:38

22 622 Anabela Dias Factor D Trail Veterana F45 03:47:40 +02:09:39 12:39

23 686 Ana Paula dos Santos Lagoa Individual Veterana F45 04:05:43 +02:27:41 13:39

24 505 Cristina Pereira De Oliveira 100 Pressa Veterana F45 04:41:18 +03:03:17 15:38

Veterana F50
1 819 Sandra Leite Os Papa Milhas Veterana F50 02:44:26 +01:06:25 09:08

2 692 Rosario Miranda Individual Veterana F50 02:57:56 +01:19:55 09:53

3 689 Celia Oliveira Individual Veterana F50 03:07:35 +01:29:34 10:25

4 937 Luísa Soares SPORTARC Veterana F50 03:07:49 +01:29:47 10:26

5 870 Kelly Farias Sport Clube Paradela Veterana F50 03:08:47 +01:30:46 10:29

6 691 Glória Brás Individual Veterana F50 03:09:19 +01:31:18 10:31

7 537 Rita Ribeiro AMVE Veterana F50 03:12:09 +01:34:08 10:41

8 693 Sílvia Coelho Individual Veterana F50 03:13:44 +01:35:43 10:46

9 878 Luísa Soares SPORTARC Veterana F50 03:14:55 +01:36:54 10:50

10 613 Oriana Dias Domus Trail Veterana F50 03:18:22 +01:40:21 11:01

11 534 Marília Nascimento Alverca Urban Runners Veterana F50 03:24:46 +01:46:45 11:23

12 561 Maria Ramos BoraBora, Vamos Lá! Veterana F50 03:42:38 +02:04:36 12:22

13 646 Sandra Lopo Hipoloeste Full Energy Veterana F50 03:45:49 +02:07:48 12:33

14 690 Dina Dias Individual Veterana F50 04:04:38 +02:26:37 13:35

Veterana F55
1 787 Fátima Malta MIRO TRAIL Veterana F55 02:55:33 +01:17:32 09:45

2 695 Cristina Carvalho Individual Veterana F55 03:05:26 +01:27:25 10:18

3 915 Fátima Costa Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterana F55 03:14:58 +01:36:57 10:50

4 639 Isabel Gomes GRVilaverdense Veterana F55 03:20:28 +01:42:27 11:08
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5 906 Isabel Ventura TRIBO NR Veterana F55 03:25:50 +01:47:49 11:26

6 696 Jacqueline Hodgson Individual Veterana F55 04:04:39 +02:26:38 13:36

7 697 Luisa Santos Individual Veterana F55 04:08:23 +02:30:22 13:48

Veterana F60
1 844 Maria do céu barbisa Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F60 03:11:52 +01:33:51 10:40

Veterana F65
1 519 Fernanda Almeida ACR DE VALE DE CAMBRA Veterana F65 03:10:22 +01:32:21 10:35

Veterano M35
1 551 Paulo Neves Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M35 01:43:09 +05:08 05:44

2 552 Tiago Duarte Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M35 01:44:16 +06:15 05:48

3 607 ruben caetano cpalcanenatrail Veterano M35 01:44:42 +06:41 05:49

4 871 Luis diogo Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M35 01:48:14 +10:13 06:01

5 576 André Filipe Silva Alves CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterano M35 01:50:30 +12:29 06:08

6 595 Pedro Sousa Cleide Martins Gab. Fisioterapia Veterano M35 01:50:34 +12:33 06:09

7 514 Gustavo Barandas A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M35 01:51:18 +13:16 06:11

8 872 Marcos André Jesus Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M35 02:00:59 +22:58 06:43

9 845 Bruno Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M35 02:09:51 +31:50 07:13

10 701 Carlos Martins Individual Veterano M35 02:13:34 +35:33 07:25

11 930 Jorge Filipe Gomes Albuquerque Adões Trail Veterano M35 02:14:48 +36:47 07:29

12 707 Marco astolfi Individual Veterano M35 02:18:38 +40:37 07:42

13 610 Filipe Ribeiro Dão Nelas Runners Veterano M35 02:19:11 +41:10 07:44

14 705 Jose Pereira Individual Veterano M35 02:20:10 +42:09 07:47

15 609 Fábio Boto Dão Nelas Runners Veterano M35 02:23:04 +45:03 07:57

16 792 Hugo Santos N FiT PROJECT GÓIS Veterano M35 02:25:26 +47:24 08:05

17 540 Sérgio Forte ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M35 02:25:44 +47:43 08:06

18 846 Marcel Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M35 02:26:07 +48:06 08:07

19 706 Levi Soares Fernandes Individual Veterano M35 02:28:46 +50:45 08:16

20 550 Luís Miguel Grou Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M35 02:31:27 +53:25 08:25

21 621 Francisco Batista Estrela Campo de Aviação F.C. Veterano M35 02:31:32 +53:31 08:25

22 864 Marcelo Fonseca Smells like team spirit Veterano M35 02:31:34 +53:33 08:25

23 712 Paulo Ricardo Pereira da Costa Individual Veterano M35 02:32:42 +54:41 08:29

24 703 Gualter Barros Individual Veterano M35 02:33:42 +55:40 08:32

25 699 André Oliveira Individual Veterano M35 02:35:12 +57:11 08:37

26 702 David  Fernandes Individual Veterano M35 02:37:38 +59:37 08:45

27 713 Pedro Lopes Individual Veterano M35 02:39:46 +01:01:45 08:53

28 711 Paulo Piao Individual Veterano M35 02:45:41 +01:07:40 09:12

29 887 Joni Pandeirada Rocha Tainadas Run Team Veterano M35 02:57:22 +01:19:21 09:51
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30 608 Tiago Figueiredo Cunfil em movimento Veterano M35 02:58:50 +01:20:49 09:56

31 525 Pedro Duarte Adões Trail Veterano M35 03:00:20 +01:22:19 10:01

32 700 Bruno Simões Individual Veterano M35 03:07:32 +01:29:31 10:25

33 826 Rui Miguel Luicano PwC Runners Veterano M35 03:10:12 +01:32:11 10:34

34 520 Rui Ferreira ACR DE VALE DE CAMBRA Veterano M35 03:10:22 +01:32:21 10:35

35 710 Paulo Avó Individual Veterano M35 03:16:27 +01:38:26 10:55

36 589 Pedro Miguel Cunha Martins Heleno CC FAMILY Veterano M35 03:17:07 +01:39:06 10:57

37 709 Nuno Sousa Individual Veterano M35 04:06:29 +02:28:28 13:42

38 704 Hélio Batista Individual Veterano M35 04:32:42 +02:54:41 15:09

Veterano M40

1 516 Nelson Costa A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M40 01:38:01 05:27

2 553 Alex Silva Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M40 01:44:46 +06:45 05:49

3 728 Sérgio Escada Vikings Trail Runners Veterano M40 01:44:50 +06:49 05:49

4 729 Sérgio Manito Individual Veterano M40 01:50:18 +12:17 06:08

5 730 Sérgio Mesquita Individual Veterano M40 01:50:29 +12:27 06:08

6 905 Marco Simões Train hard team Veterano M40 01:56:49 +18:47 06:29

7 642 Bruno Rodrigues Haertha/TendernessCapacity - 
Trail Running

Veterano M40 01:57:55 +19:54 06:33

8 861 Rodrigo Quintal Scpovoense-caracois de corrida Veterano M40 01:59:12 +21:11 06:37

9 849 Sergio Suzano Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 02:03:11 +25:09 06:51

10 625 José Moreira Fox Running team Veterano M40 02:06:30 +28:29 07:02

11 624 João Antunes Fatima Trail Team Veterano M40 02:06:48 +28:47 07:03

12 879 Ricardo Duarte SPORTARC Veterano M40 02:08:01 +30:00 07:07

13 644 Sérgio Rodrigues Haertha/TendernessCapacity - 
Trail Running

Veterano M40 02:10:20 +32:19 07:14

14 721 Matthew Groves Individual Veterano M40 02:10:36 +32:35 07:15

15 718 Felipe Garrido Lorenzo Individual Veterano M40 02:12:08 +34:06 07:20

16 515 André Fonte A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M40 02:13:43 +35:42 07:26

17 724 Paulo Bernardo Individual Veterano M40 02:14:28 +36:27 07:28

18 793 Bruno Monteiro Nascidos para Correr Veterano M40 02:19:56 +41:54 07:46

19 643 Freddy Martins Haertha/TendernessCapacity - 
Trail Running

Veterano M40 02:20:47 +42:45 07:49

20 633 Gonçalo Gonçalves Grupo Pavigrés Veterano M40 02:22:50 +44:48 07:56

21 720 Mário Caridade Individual Veterano M40 02:24:02 +46:01 08:00

22 733 Vítor Ribeiro Individual Veterano M40 02:26:07 +48:06 08:07

23 715 Alexandre Dias Individual Veterano M40 02:26:53 +48:51 08:10

24 825 João Marques PENATURE TRAIL TEAM Veterano M40 02:28:55 +50:54 08:16

25 866 Paulo Cruz Sosense BTT trail 
braga&fernandes

Veterano M40 02:29:32 +51:31 08:18

26 717 Eduardo Ferreira Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M40 02:31:53 +53:52 08:26

27 722 Nuno Almeida Individual Veterano M40 02:32:51 +54:50 08:30

28 817 Paulo Alexandre dos San Orthia Veterano M40 02:33:25 +55:24 08:31

29 901 Bruno Cardoso Trail Bela Bela Veterano M40 02:34:31 +56:30 08:35

30 839 Ricardo Pinto S.C.Beira-Mar Veterano M40 02:35:01 +57:00 08:37
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31 894 Hugo Silva Talentos Objetivos Veterano M40 02:35:09 +57:07 08:37

32 716 Bruno Simoes Individual Veterano M40 02:35:47 +57:45 08:39

33 725 Paulo Borges Individual Veterano M40 02:36:12 +58:11 08:41

34 824 Luis Pedro Rodrigues PDARUNNERS Veterano M40 02:38:51 +01:00:49 08:50

35 506 César Pinheiro A d n acreditamos Veterano M40 02:39:36 +01:01:35 08:52

36 860 Pedro Pacheco Scpovoense-caracois de corrida Veterano M40 02:41:46 +01:03:45 08:59

37 723 Orlando Goncalves Individual Veterano M40 02:42:13 +01:04:12 09:01

38 731 Tiago Matias Individual Veterano M40 02:43:44 +01:05:43 09:06

39 777 LUCIO CIPRINAO Inter da Mata Veterano M40 02:47:25 +01:09:24 09:18

40 807 Bruno Silva OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterano M40 02:48:11 +01:10:09 09:21

41 578 Luís Oliveira CASAL DO BUSSACO Veterano M40 02:48:22 +01:10:21 09:21

42 554 Miguel Amaro Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M40 02:53:57 +01:15:56 09:40

43 888 Paulo Alexandre Simões da Costa Tainadas Run Team Veterano M40 02:55:18 +01:17:16 09:44

44 719 João Frazão GD SANTANDERTOTTA Veterano M40 02:56:34 +01:18:32 09:49

45 727 Pedro Duarte Individual Veterano M40 02:57:55 +01:19:54 09:53

46 726 Pedro Alexandre dos Santos Cruz Individual Veterano M40 03:03:49 +01:25:47 10:13

47 569 Marisa Gouveia Bota&Siga Veterano M40 03:04:32 +01:26:31 10:15

48 539 Paulo Miguel da Costa Pereira Loureiro ARJ MURO Veterano M40 03:06:08 +01:28:07 10:20

49 833 Diogo Ribeiro Runners & Friends Veterano M40 03:21:45 +01:43:43 11:13

50 732 Tiago Ramos Individual Veterano M40 03:22:48 +01:44:47 11:16

51 619 Mário Araújo Equipa A Veterano M40 04:00:18 +02:22:17 13:21

52 873 Rui Almeida Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 04:32:43 +02:54:42 15:09

Veterano M45

1 517 Miguel Pires A.R.Casaense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M45 01:50:14 +12:13 06:07

2 902 João Almeida Trail Bela Bela Veterano M45 01:54:14 +16:13 06:21

3 618 José Cruz Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M45 01:58:05 +20:03 06:34

4 746 Luis Martins Individual Veterano M45 01:58:28 +20:27 06:35

5 507 Paulo Sousa A d n acreditamos Veterano M45 02:03:21 +25:20 06:51

6 880 António Silva STORYBUGGIES Veterano M45 02:03:31 +25:30 06:52

7 547 Pedro Cardoso ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura Veterano M45 02:04:54 +26:53 06:56

8 617 Filipe Fonseca Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M45 02:07:12 +29:11 07:04

9 531 Mário Felgueiras Afifense Trail Veterano M45 02:11:30 +33:29 07:18

10 541 Aurélio Saúde ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M45 02:15:18 +37:17 07:31

11 562 Humberto Carvalho BoraBora, Vamos Lá! Veterano M45 02:15:30 +37:29 07:32

12 614 João Amaral Domus Trail Veterano M45 02:18:17 +40:15 07:41

13 570 Paulo Gomes Bota&Siga Veterano M45 02:23:10 +45:09 07:57

14 890 Licinio Manuel Saragoça Costa Tainadas Run Team Veterano M45 02:25:24 +47:23 08:05

15 889 Jorge Carlos Piçarra Fernandes Tainadas Run Team Veterano M45 02:27:51 +49:50 08:13

16 542 Pedro Ferreira ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M45 02:27:55 +49:54 08:13

17 862 Miguel Ribeiro Scpovoense-caracois de corrida Veterano M45 02:31:07 +53:06 08:24

18 736 Daniel Martins Individual Veterano M45 02:31:12 +53:11 08:24

19 592 Marco Alexandre CLAC- Entroncamento Veterano M45 02:31:42 +53:41 08:26
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20 796 Narciso Pinho Núcleo de veteranos G.D.Beira 
vouga

Veterano M45 02:33:35 +55:33 08:32

21 750 Oscar Romao Individual Veterano M45 02:34:13 +56:12 08:34

22 735 Carlos Gomes TCC Individual Veterano M45 02:37:04 +59:02 08:44

23 743 José Carlos Individual Veterano M45 02:40:46 +01:02:45 08:56

24 629 Nuno Alves Gear Up Veterano M45 02:43:30 +01:05:29 09:05

25 749 Nuno Pratas Leite Individual Veterano M45 02:44:26 +01:06:25 09:08

26 737 Denny Morais Individual Veterano M45 02:44:43 +01:06:42 09:09

27 522 Mário Miguel Ferreira ADCP PEDRALVA Veterano M45 02:45:38 +01:07:36 09:12

28 634 Carlos Alberto Grupo Pavigrés Veterano M45 02:46:56 +01:08:55 09:16

29 917 LUIS LOUREIRO Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterano M45 02:49:22 +01:11:21 09:25

30 874 João Saraiva Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M45 02:49:42 +01:11:40 09:26

31 593 Pedro Carmo CLAC- Entroncamento Veterano M45 02:51:52 +01:13:50 09:33

32 823 Pedro Craveiro OS PE NA COVA Veterano M45 02:52:39 +01:14:38 09:36

33 734 Arsénio Galvão Individual Veterano M45 02:53:01 +01:14:59 09:37

34 741 Jonathan Correa Individual Veterano M45 02:53:58 +01:15:57 09:40

35 739 Francisco Figueiredo GRVilaverdense Veterano M45 02:56:05 +01:18:04 09:47

36 927 Armando Pereira We Veterano M45 02:56:43 +01:18:42 09:49

37 745 Luis Lima Individual Veterano M45 02:57:13 +01:19:12 09:51

38 580 Humberto Almeida CATR-Correio de Albergaria Trail 
Running

Veterano M45 03:04:24 +01:26:23 10:15

39 782 Jorge Miguel Gonçalves Sarraguça Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterano M45 03:05:57 +01:27:56 10:20

40 574 Marco Santiago Casa Benfica Bairrada Veterano M45 03:07:35 +01:29:34 10:25

41 748 Nuno Marabuto Individual Veterano M45 03:08:12 +01:30:11 10:27

42 916 João Paulo Silva Mendes Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterano M45 03:09:25 +01:31:24 10:31

43 828 José Fontão Pereira PwC Runners Veterano M45 03:10:12 +01:32:11 10:34

44 891 Paulo Oliveira Taj Mahal Veterano M45 03:14:07 +01:36:05 10:47

45 838 Paulo Pinheiro RUNNING4FUN Team Viseu Veterano M45 03:15:11 +01:37:10 10:51

46 535 Sérgio Teixeira Alverca Urban Runners Veterano M45 03:24:46 +01:46:45 11:23

47 738 Fernando Faria Individual Veterano M45 03:26:22 +01:48:21 11:28

48 753 Rui Silvestre Individual Veterano M45 03:42:10 +02:04:08 12:21

49 623 Nuno Dias Factor D Trail Veterano M45 03:47:39 +02:09:38 12:39

50 740 Francisco V Machado Individual Veterano M45 03:48:07 +02:10:06 12:40

51 751 Pedro Bailão Individual Veterano M45 03:49:17 +02:11:15 12:44

52 742 Jorge Graça Individual Veterano M45 04:16:05 +02:38:04 14:14

Veterano M50
1 851 José Campar Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M50 01:58:41 +20:40 06:36

2 850 Joaquim Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M50 02:02:19 +24:18 06:48

3 794 Paulo costa Nós Acreditamos Veterano M50 02:04:01 +26:00 06:53

4 645 Paulo Pinho Haertha/TendernessCapacity - 
Trail Running

Veterano M50 02:07:14 +29:12 07:04

5 853 Silvino Pais Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M50 02:18:13 +40:12 07:41

6 911 Mario Alberto Vira litros Veterano M50 02:19:31 +41:30 07:45

7 631 João Almeida GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M50 02:19:51 +41:50 07:46
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8 758 Pedro Ramos Individual Veterano M50 02:27:43 +49:42 08:12

9 852 Pedro Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M50 02:28:57 +50:56 08:17

10 820 Rui Silva Os Papa Milhas Veterano M50 02:33:37 +55:35 08:32

11 615 João Santos Domus Trail Veterano M50 02:34:24 +56:23 08:35

12 528 Paulo Silva Adões Trail Veterano M50 02:37:33 +59:31 08:45

13 529 Luís Nogueira Dias AERGois Trail Running Veterano M50 02:38:18 +01:00:17 08:48

14 571 Avelino Pereira Bota&Siga Veterano M50 02:39:46 +01:01:45 08:53

15 755 Eugénio Carvalho Lopes Individual Veterano M50 02:49:40 +01:11:39 09:26

16 527 Paulo Madeira Adões Trail Veterano M50 02:54:44 +01:16:43 09:42

17 829 Jorge Ribeiro R G Levanta Poeira Veterano M50 02:58:24 +01:20:23 09:55

18 922 José Faro Viseu 360 Veterano M50 03:01:44 +01:23:43 10:06

19 647 João Silva Hipoloeste Full Energy Veterano M50 03:03:14 +01:25:13 10:11

20 526 Luís Soares Adões Trail Veterano M50 03:06:26 +01:28:25 10:21

21 834 Augusto Manuel Arroja do Amaral Runners & Friends Veterano M50 03:08:51 +01:30:50 10:30

22 836 Nuno Costa Runners & Friends Veterano M50 03:08:51 +01:30:50 10:30

23 781 José Neves J C T Veterano M50 03:11:51 +01:33:50 10:40

24 780 Carlos Oliveira J C T Veterano M50 03:24:05 +01:46:04 11:20

25 630 CARLOS ORTET GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M50 03:24:53 +01:46:51 11:23

26 754 Dinis Martins Individual Veterano M50 03:34:29 +01:56:27 11:55

27 835 Luis Pires Runners & Friends Veterano M50 04:00:56 +02:22:55 13:23

28 590 José Miguel Dias Ferreira Da Silva CC FAMILY Veterano M50 04:06:42 +02:28:41 13:42

Veterano M55

1 544 José Simões ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M55 02:09:28 +31:27 07:12

2 859 Vasco Sousa Scpovoense-caracois de corrida Veterano M55 02:18:50 +40:49 07:43

3 909 Paulo Jorge Cabrita e Silva Tugas on tour associação 
desportiva

Veterano M55 02:22:55 +44:54 07:56

4 761 Helder Fernandes Individual Veterano M55 02:29:21 +51:20 08:18

5 508 Fernando silva A d n acreditamos Veterano M55 02:30:06 +52:05 08:20

6 560 Artur Arromba Besouros.com Veterano M55 02:30:30 +52:29 08:22

7 908 Paulo Cerveira TRILHOS DA BAGA / K RUN 
TEAM

Veterano M55 02:35:20 +57:19 08:38

8 856 Pedro Nogueira Lemos Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M55 02:39:18 +01:01:17 08:51

9 802 CARLOS MAGALHAES NUCLEO DESPORTIVO 
AUTOCOOPE

Veterano M55 02:46:20 +01:08:19 09:14

10 928 PEDRO RATOLA Individual Veterano M55 02:47:23 +01:09:22 09:18

11 854 Carlos Pires Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M55 02:48:19 +01:10:18 09:21

12 903 Oscar Ramalho Trail Bela Bela Veterano M55 02:51:05 +01:13:04 09:30

13 543 José Jorge Páscoa de Oliveira ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M55 02:51:29 +01:13:28 09:32

14 594 Joao Dias CLAC- Entroncamento Veterano M55 02:51:51 +01:13:50 09:33

15 767 Octavio sergio rodrigues linhares Individual Veterano M55 02:53:06 +01:15:05 09:37

16 538 Jose Pereira AMVE Veterano M55 02:55:23 +01:17:22 09:45

17 765 Luís Fernando Pimentel Gaspar Alves 
Novais Individual Veterano M55 02:55:57 +01:17:56 09:47
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18 760 Carlos Rodrigues Individual Veterano M55 02:59:03 +01:21:01 09:57

19 821 Pedro Roque Os Papa Milhas Veterano M55 03:03:08 +01:25:07 10:10

20 778 Guedes Alfredo Inter da Mata Veterano M55 03:04:50 +01:26:48 10:16

21 809 Paulo Águas Gonçalves OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterano M55 03:05:34 +01:27:33 10:19

22 783 Paulo Sérgio da Silva Carneiro les moutons Veterano M55 03:08:05 +01:30:04 10:27

23 784 Sérgio Jorge da Silva Carneiro les moutons Veterano M55 03:08:06 +01:30:05 10:27

24 762 JOAO MORAIS Individual Veterano M55 03:09:35 +01:31:34 10:32

25 572 Joaquim Baptista Botão Camp Veterano M55 03:18:02 +01:40:01 11:00

26 764 José Peres Individual Veterano M55 03:21:57 +01:43:56 11:13

27 759 AGOSTINHO PEREIRA Individual Veterano M55 03:23:52 +01:45:51 11:20

28 779 PAULO CRAVEIRO Inter da Mata Veterano M55 03:45:48 +02:07:47 12:33

29 768 Raúl Jorge da Cruz Gomes Vigário de 
Matos Individual Veterano M55 04:29:28 +02:51:27 14:58

Veterano M60
1 636 Mário Cardoso Grupo Pavigrés Veterano M60 02:09:10 +31:09 07:11

2 920 Tomás Fonseca Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterano M60 02:12:47 +34:46 07:23

3 606 Fernando Alhau Coimbra Trail Running Veterano M60 02:31:00 +52:58 08:23

4 626 Ernesto Martins G.D. Leões da Guarda - LION 
RUNNERS

Veterano M60 02:45:59 +01:07:58 09:13

5 770 Luís António Pinto Pereira Individual Veterano M60 02:54:45 +01:16:43 09:43

6 771 Simon Hodgson Individual Veterano M60 03:47:40 +02:09:39 12:39

Veterano M65
1 923 Jorge Silva Viseu Trail Veterano M65 02:23:57 +45:56 08:00

2 635 Mário Silva Cardoso Grupo Pavigrés Veterano M65 02:38:33 +01:00:31 08:49

3 640 Américo Grou GRVilaverdense Veterano M65 02:48:07 +01:10:06 09:20

4 773 Carlos TRABULO Individual Veterano M65 03:02:22 +01:24:21 10:08

5 832 José Luis Cruz R G Levanta Poeira Veterano M65 03:02:54 +01:24:53 10:10

6 632 Valter Jacinto GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M65 03:12:14 +01:34:12 10:41

7 776 Leandro Santos Individual Veterano M65 03:23:47 +01:45:46 11:19

8 775 José Mello Individual Veterano M65 03:26:15 +01:48:13 11:28

9 545 Humberto Martins Baptista ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M65 03:33:16 +01:55:15 11:51

10 837 Jorge Pessoa Runners & Friends Veterano M65 04:00:58 +02:22:57 13:23
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 ATLETISMO CLUBE DA TOCHA 3 + 4 + 5 12

2 A.R.CASAENSE/ESCOLA DE ATLETISMO DE 
COIMBRA/INTERMARCHÉ TAVEIRO

1 + 10 + 11 22

3 SACA TRILHOS ANADIA 18 + 21 + 26 65

4 DURA-F1 RACETEAM 24 + 29 + 41 94

5 SPORT CLUBE PARADELA 9 + 30 + 72 111

6 HAERTHA/TENDERNESSCAPACITY - TRAIL RUNNING 23 + 42 + 47 112

7 ARSM - ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA DE S. MIGUEL 45 + 61 + 89 195

8 CLUBE DESPORTIVO DE ESPITE 51 + 66 + 86 203

9 SCPOVOENSE-CARACOIS DE CORRIDA 27 + 68 + 113 208

10 TRAIL BELA BELA 19 + 92 + 127 238

11 GRUPO PAVIGRÉS 44 + 79 + 148 271

12 A D N ACREDITAMOS 33 + 109 + 151 293

13 N FIT PROJECT GÓIS 52 + 88 + 179 319

14 BOTA&SIGA 83 + 93 + 154 330

15 ADÕES TRAIL 60 + 129 + 142 331

16 TAINADAS RUN TEAM 87 + 97 + 206 390

17 TALENTOS OBJETIVOS 55 + 133 + 218 406

18 GRVILAVERDENSE 54 + 180 + 203 437

19 SPORTARC 43 + 177 + 250 470

20 OS PAPA MILHAS 125 + 165 + 200 490

21 DOMUS TRAIL 65 + 130 + 296 491

22 VIRIATHVS RUNNERS VISEU 53 + 186 + 264 503

23 GEAR UP 156 + 163 + 185 504

24 CLAC- ENTRONCAMENTO 119 + 194 + 195 508

25 AZTRAIL 78 + 211 + 271 560

26 GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 73 + 277 + 312 662

27 ORTHIA 123 + 294 + 295 712

28 CLUBE DE ANCAS 145 + 225 + 358 728

29 INTER DA MATA 176 + 239 + 330 745

30 CC FAMILY 253 + 254 + 291 798

31 RUNNERS & FRIENDS 261 + 262 + 302 825
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